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Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\Data\FDO61522AR\
FDO42919.D

: FID2B.CH

: 15 Jun 2022 15:12
: UA/NP

: N3209-06DL 5X

: 73 Sample Multiplier: 1

File: autointl.e

Jun 15 16:23:54 2022
Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\methods\Aromat
: GC Extractables

Wed Jun 01 10:34:31 2022

Initial Calibration

ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent

1l
Rxi-1ms
: 20M x 0.18mm x ©.18um

ound R.T. Response

(QT Reviewed)
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peaks clipped

Conc Units

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Yogesh Pate
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani

System Moni
4) S 2-Br
Spiked Amoun
6) S 2-F1
Spiked Amoun
11) S orth
Spiked Amoun

Target Comp

toring Compounds

omonaphthalene (S... 7.654 1070087
t 50.000 Recovery
urobiphenyl (SURR) 8.518 701035
t 50.000 Range 0 - 131 Recovery
o-Terphenyl (SURR) 11.566 921649

t 50.000 Recovery

ounds

7.003 ug/mlm
= 14.01%

6.816 ug/mlm
= 13.63%

5.192 ug/mlm
= 10.38%
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\Data\FDO61522AR\
Data File : FD@42919.D
Signal(s) : FID2B.CH

Acq On ¢ 15 Jun 2022 15:12
Operator : UA/NP
Sample ¢ N3209-06DL 5X
Misc :
ALS Vvial : 73  Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations
APPROVED
Integration File: autointl.e Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel 06/16/2022
Quant Time: Jun 15 16:23:54 2022 Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani  06/16/2022

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\methods\Aromatic EPH ©52722.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Wed Jun 01 10:34:31 2022

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1 pl

Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x ©.18pm

Response_ Signal: FD042919.D\FID2B.CH
200000

190000

180000

7.654

170000

11.566

160000

150000

140000

8518

130000
120000
110000
100000
90000
80000
Iy

70000 MM%M%W

60000

50000

40000

“2-Bromonap

o

_2-Flurobip

©

-ortho-Terp

N7

.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00

Time 3.00 400 500 6.00 7.00 8.

.00 10.00 11.00 1

S A

Aromatic EPH ©52722.M Fri Jun 17 14:26:33 2022 Page: 2



Reszo(;]OSOeOD Signal: FD042919.D\FID2B.CH #4 2-Bromonaphthalene (SURR)

7.654 R.T.: 7.654 min
150000 Delta R.T.: SCNCIEN RGlinStrument :
Response: 1070087
Conc:  7.00 ug/ml SIERIEEIEIECR
100000
Manual Integrations
50000 APPROVED
Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel 06/16/2022
0 Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani  06/16/2022
-
Time 750 755 7.60 7.65 7.70 7.75
Response_ Signal: FD042919.D\FID2B.CH #6 2-Flurobiphenyl (SURR)
150000
8.518 R.T.: 8.518 min
Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
Response: 701035
100000 Conc: 6.82 ug/ml m
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Response_ Signal: FD042919.D\FID2B.CH #11 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)
11.566 R.T.: 11.566 min
150000 Delta R.T.: -0.010 min
Response: 921649
Conc: 5.19 ug/ml m
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